
  
 

 
 

Ronde des Sables – Hossegor Capbreton 2025 
 

List of eligible riders to start 
Liste des pilotes autorisés à prendre le départ 

 

Moto       
       

1 1 KELLET Todd GBR ACU YAMAHA 
2 2 GENOT Cyril BEL FFM HONDA 
3 3 MIOT Matheo FRA FFM YAMAHA 
4 4 Van BERKEL Lars NED KNMV FANTIC 
5 5 HAUQUIER Jeremy FRA FFM YAMAHA 
6 6 CALLENS Tias BEL FMB YAMAHA 
7 12 MADOULAUD Valentin FRA FFM YAMAHA 
8 14 KNUIMAN Damien NED KNMV YAMAHA 
9 15 MASCHIO Paolo FRA FFM HONDA 
10 27 FREDRIKSEN Hakon NOR NMF HONDA 
11 32 POTISEK Milko FRA FFM YAMAHA 
12 34 BARBARA Paul FRA FFM KTM 
13 35 VIAUD Camille FRA FFM YAMAHA 
14 91 TALBOT Sion GER ACU KTM 
15 42 VERSTAPPEN Amandine BEL FFM YAMAHA 
16 46 HILLAIRET-COLLET Thimotée FRA FFM FANTIC 
17 59 BROSSIER Victor FRA FFM YAMAHA 
18 225 LAVENANT Nicolas FRA FFM YAMAHA 
19 109 Van VAERENBERGH Kristof BEL FFM YAMAHA 
20 128 MIOQUE  Arthur FRA FFM KTM 
21 185 ARNOUT Paul FRA FFM FANTIC 
22 234 Van De WOESTINE Alexis FRA FFM GASGAS 
23 237 VOSSIUS Andre BEL FFM YAMAHA 
24 241 MIOQUE  Jean François FRA FFM KTM 
25 244 BIANUCCI Maxime FRA FFM GASGAS 
26 250 LESCAILLET Rodrigue FRA FFM HONDA 
27 273 CHAMPOLIVIER Damien FRA FFM HONDA 
28 311 BERTEAU Maxime FRA FFM YAMAHA 
29 318 LESCAILLET Ernest FRA FFM HUSQVARNA 
30 387 MIEUZET Dominique FRA FFM HONDA 
31 389 WAGENPFEIL Daniel GER DMSB HUSQVARNA 
32 396 PERARD Bernard FRA FFM FANTIC 
33 448 TANFIN Wesley FRA FFM YAMAHA 



  
 

 
 

       

MOTO Women      
       

1 35 VIAUD Camille FRA FFM YAMAHA 
2 37 DENIS Mathilde FRA FFM YAMAHA 
3 42 VERSTAPPEN Amandine BEL FFM YAMAHA 
4 356 JUGLA Sara FRA FFM KTM 
       

Moto Veteran      
       

1 34 BARBARA Paul FRA FFM KTM 
2 225 LAVENANT Nicolas FRA FFM YAMAHA 
3 66 VOSSIUS Andre FRA FFM YAMAHA 
4 82 MIEUZET Dominique FRA FFM HONDA 
5 358 RUBIO Fernando URU FUM HONDA 
6 99 Van De WOESTINE Alexis FRA FFM GASGAS 
7 241 MIOQUE  Jean François FRA FFM KTM 
8 250 LESCAILLET Rodrigue FRA FFM HONDA 
9 396 PERARD Bernard FRA FFM FANTIC 
       

Vintage       
       

1 15 MIOT Florian FRA FFM HONDA 
2 67 SEGUIN Freddy FRA FFM HONDA 
3 119 COLLIGNON Jean FRA FFM HONDA 
4 24 ANTONY Sebastien FRA FFM KTM 
5 86 BIANUCCI Maxime FRA FFM YAMAHA 
6 29 LAVENANT Nicolas FRA FFM YAMAHA 
       

Moto Junior      
       

1 2 DEMEESTER Evan FRA FFM HONDA 
2 4 GERAT  Matheo FRA FFM YAMAHA 
3 21 SATABIN Emma FRA FFM GASGAS 
4 23 DEHEN Noe FRA FFM FANTIC 
5 45 MIET Maxime FRA FFM KAWASAKI 
6 57 ALMAGOR Ben ISR  IMSF KTM 
7 88 GREGOIRE  Dean NED KNMV KTM 
8 131 CHAPUT Lea FRA FFM KAWASAKI 
        
       
       
       
       
       



  
 

 
 

QUAD        
        

1 8 VIOLET Pablo FRA FFM YAMAHA 
2 54 VANDENDIJCK Oliver BEL FFM HONDA 
3 55 MICHEL Fabien FRA FFM YAMAHA 
4 60 GONCALVES Nuno PRT FFM YAMAHA 
5 65 LOPES DA FONSECA Maxime FRA FFM YAMAHA 
6 77 WATERLOT Paul FRA FFM WEDIRT 
7 82 WALOSZEK Guillaume FRA FFM YAMAHA 
8 87 FERNANDES Paulo POR FFM YAMAHA 
9 100 DUTRIE Axel FRA FFM YAMAHA 
10 104 DELCOURT Laurent FRA FFM YAMAHA 
11 121 De SWARTE Glenn BEL FMB WEDIRT 
12 207 SEBERT Benoit FRA FFM YAMAHA 
13 209 SCHELFHOUT  Dirk BEL FMB HONDA 
14 210 GUY  Graham GBR ACU CAN-AM 
       

QUAD Veteran      
        

1 60 GONCALVES Nuno PRT FFM YAMAHA 
2 82 WALOSZEK Guillaume FRA FFM YAMAHA 
3 87 FERNANDES Paulo POR FFM YAMAHA 
4 100 DUTRIE Axel FRA FFM YAMAHA 
5 181 GUY  Graham GBR ACU CAN-AM 
6 207 SEBERT Benoit FRA FFM YAMAHA 
7 209 SCHELFHOUT  Dirk BEL FMB HONDA 
8 210 GUY  Graham GBR ACU CAN-AM 

 


